製品をより正しく、安全にご使用いただくために、さらに詳細な特性・仕様をご確認いただける納入仕様書をぜひご請求ください。
記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更する場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
製品をより正しく、安全にご使用いただくために、さらに詳細な特性・仕様をご確認いただける納入仕様書をぜひご請求ください。
記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更する場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
FERRITE CORES FOR POWER SUPPLY
EER コア
EER Cores
形状・寸法／特性
Shapes and dimensions/Characteristics
形状
Type
寸法 Dimensions(mm) EC
style
Bobbin
A 2B B C øD E min. 2F min. F
EER-7.5D 7.50±0.15 5.00 2.50±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.60±0.10 5.60 3.36 1.75±0.07
EER-9.3K 9.30±0.20 4.80 2.40±0.05 4.85±0.15 3.35±0.15 7.65 3.20 1.675±0.075
EER-9.3S 9.35±0.15 3.95 1.975±0.05 4.90±0.10 3.40±0.10 7.48 2.00 1.075±0.075
EER-10.8K 10.8±0.2 4.90 2.45±0.10 5.90±0.10 4.38±0.13 8.70 2.96 1.58±0.10
EER-10.8S 10.83±0.18 3.85 1.925±0.05 5.90±0.10 4.13±0.13 8.70 1.95 0.975min.
EER-10.8D 10.83±0.2 4.90 2.45±0.10 5.90±0.10 4.13±0.13 8.70 2.95 1.575±0.10 ○
EER-12.4D 12.4±0.25 8.20 4.10±0.10 5.00±0.15 3.40±0.10 10.4 6.00 3.10±0.10
EER-17.5S 17.5±0.5 16.5 8.25±0.20 5.05±0.25 5.05±0.25 13.0 12.5 6.25±0.10
EER-24K 24.4±0.6 28.9 14.45±0.15 8.50±0.40 8.50±0.20 18.0 19.8 10.1±0.2 ○
EER-25.5A 25.5±0.6 18.6 9.30±0.25 7.50±0.25 7.50±0.25 19.7 11.9 6.20±0.25 ○
EER-25.5B 25.5±0.6 31.0 15.5±0.3 7.50±0.25 7.50±0.25 19.7 24.2 12.4±0.3
EER-28.5U 28.5±0.6 16.7 8.35±0.20 11.4±0.3 9.90±0.30 21.1 9.00 4.65±0.15 ○
EER-28.5T 28.5±0.6 21.8 10.9±0.3 11.4±0.3 9.90±0.20 21.1 12.6 6.50±0.20
EER-28.5A 28.5±0.6 28.0 14.0±0.3 11.4±0.3 9.90±0.30 21.1 18.6 9.60±0.30 ○
EER-28.5B 28.5±0.6 33.8 16.9±0.3 11.4±0.3 9.90±0.30 21.1 24.4 12.5±0.3 ○
EER-30M 29.8±0.8 31.6 15.8±0.4 9.50±0.40 9.50±0.30 21.9 21.4 11.0±0.3
EER-33S 33.0±0.5 26.0 13.0±0.2 14.0±0.25 12.5±0.25 24.7 16.5 8.50±0.25
EER-33K 33.0±0.5 34.0 17.0±0.2 14.0±0.25 12.5±0.25 24.7 24.5 12.5±0.25
EER-34.2 34.2±0.8 34.6 17.3±0.3 10.8±0.3 10.8±0.3 25.6 23.6 12.1±0.3
EER-35H 35.0±0.7 33.6 16.8±0.3 11.3±0.3 11.3±0.3 25.6 21.0 10.8±0.3
EER-35A 35.0±0.8 41.4 20.7±0.3 11.3±0.3 11.3±0.3 25.3 28.8 14.7±0.3 ○
EER-35B 35.0±0.9 48.8 24.4±0.4 11.3±0.3 11.3±0.3 25.2 36.0 18.4±0.4
EER-39J 39.0±0.7 44.4 22.2±0.3 12.8±0.3 12.8±0.3 28.6 33.5 17.0±0.25 ○
EER-39.1 39.1±0.8 39.6 19.8±0.3 12.5±0.3 12.5±0.3 29.3 28.6 14.6±0.3
EER-40H 40.0±0.5 42.3 21.15±0.2 15.0±0.2 14.0±0.25 30.7 29.9 15.15±0.2 ○
EER-40D 40.0±0.5 44.8 22.4±0.2 13.3±0.25 13.3±0.25 29.0 30.3 15.4±0.25 ○
EER-40 40.0±0.5 54.6 27.3±0.2 13.3±0.25 13.3±0.25 29.0 40.0 20.3±0.3
EER-42 42.0±0.8 42.4 21.2±0.2 15.2±0.4 15.2±0.2 30.1 29.8 15.3±0.4
EER-42P 42.0±0.5 42.4 21.2±0.2 19.6±0.4 17.3±0.25 31.8 30.0 15.25±0.25 ○
EER-42D 42.0±0.6 44.8 22.4±0.2 15.5±0.25 15.5±0.25 29.4 30.2 15.4±0.3 ○
EER-44 44.0±0.8 44.6 22.3±0.4 14.8±0.4 14.8±0.4 32.5 32.2 16.5±0.4
EER-45 45.0±1.0 48.0 24.0±0.4 14.8±0.4 14.8±0.4 32.5 32.2 16.5±0.4
EER-48.7 48.7±1.1 49.4 24.7±0.4 16.3±0.4 16.3±0.4 36.1 35.4 18.1±0.4
EER-49M 49.0±0.8 47.8 23.9±0.3 17.2±0.4 17.2±0.25 36.3 30.2 15.4±0.3
EER-49L 49.0±0.8 54.0 27.0±0.3 17.2±0.4 17.2±0.25 36.4 36.4 18.5±0.3 ○
EER-49P 49.0±0.7 55.0 27.5±0.2 17.2±0.4 17.2±0.25 36.4 37.6 19.0±0.2
EER-54K 54.2±0.8 49.4 24.7±0.25 18.8±0.4 18.8±0.4 40.0 33.8 17.2±0.3
EER-90 90.0±1.8 90.0 45.0±0.65 30.0±1.0 30.0±1.0 68.5 70.0 35.5±0.5 ○ ○
EER-94 94.0±1.8 95.0 47.5±0.65 30.0±1.0 30.0±1.0 68.5 70.0 35.5±0.5 ○ ○
EER-120 120.0±2.0 101.0 50.5±0.65 30.0±1.0 30.0±1.0 93.3 70.0 35.5±0.5 ○ ○
2B
B
F
A Eø

EER-120 7430 9150 9150 0.318 250 788 707 197000 1070
製品をより正しく、安全にご使用いただくために、さらに詳細な特性・仕様をご確認いただける納入仕様書をぜひご請求ください。
記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更する場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
製品をより正しく、安全にご使用いただくために、さらに詳細な特性・仕様をご確認いただける納入仕様書をぜひご請求ください。
記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更する場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
FERRITE CORES FOR POWER SUPPLY
EERSコア
EERS Cores
形状・寸法／特性
Shapes and dimensions/Characteristics
形状
Type
寸法 Dimensions(mm)
A 2B B C øD E min. 2F min. F
EERS-16K 16.3±0.4 15.0 7.50±0.20 5.00±0.30 4.93±0.23 11.5 10.3 5.35±0.20
EERS-22K 22.0±0.4 22.5 11.25±0.3 6.65±0.25 6.65±0.25 15.5 14.2 7.25±0.15
EERS-22D 22.0±0.3 29.4 14.7±0.15 6.65±0.15 6.65±0.10 15.5 21.1 10.7±0.15
EERS-35K 35.35±0.35 33.6 16.8±0.25 11.3±0.15 11.3±0.25 26.0 21.2 10.8±0.2
形状
Type
AL value(nH/N2)±25% コア定数 Core parameters Weight
(g/set)MB1 MB3 MB4 MBT1 C1(mm–1) Le(mm) Ae(mm2) Amin(mm2) Ve(mm3)

C
Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
FERRITE CORES FOR POWER SUPPLY
EIRコア
EIR Cores
形状・寸法／特性
Shapes and dimensions/Characteristics
形状
Type
寸法 Dimensions(mm)
Bobbin
A B+I B C øD E min. F I
EIR-12.4D 12.4±0.25 5.00±0.20 4.10±0.10 5.00±0.15 3.40±0.10 10.4 3.10±0.10 0.90±0.10
EIR-25.5 25.5±0.6 18.6±0.5 15.5±0.3 7.50±0.25 7.50±0.25 19.7 12.4±0.3 3.10±0.20 ○
EIR-28.5P 28.5±0.6 16.7±0.4 13.7±0.2 11.4±0.25 9.90±0.25 21.0 9.30±0.30 3.00±0.20 ○
EIR-28.5N 28.5±0.6 17.6±0.4 14.6±0.2 11.4±0.3 9.90±0.30 21.1 10.2±0.2 3.00±0.20
EIR-28.5 28.5±0.6 21.3±0.5 16.9±0.3 11.4±0.3 9.90±0.30 21.1 12.5±0.3 4.40±0.20
EIR-30K 30.0±0.5 26.5±0.5 21.5±0.2 12.0±0.2 12.0±0.2 20.2 16.5±0.2 5.00±0.30
EIR-35 35.0±0.9 29.4±0.55 24.4±0.3 11.3±0.3 11.3±0.25 25.2 18.4±0.4 5.00±0.25
EIR-40 40.0±0.8 34.3±0.7 27.3±0.4 13.3±0.3 13.3±0.3 27.25 20.3±0.4 7.00±0.30
EIR-90 90.0±1.8 55.0±0.95 45.0±0.65 30.0±1.0 30.0±1.0 68.5 35.5±0.5 10.0±0.3
EIR-94 94.0±1.8 59.5±0.95 47.5±0.65 30.0±1.0 30.0±1.0 68.5 35.5±0.5 12.0±0.3
形状
Type
AL value(nH/N2)±25% コア定数 Core parameters Weight
(g/set)MB1 MB3 MB4 MBT1 C1(mm–1) Le(mm) Ae(mm2) Amin(mm2) Ve(mm3)